LONDON BOROUGH OF LAMBETH
ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 - SECTION 16A

TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURE VOLTAIRE ROAD FOR BIG
SHIFT SOCIAL EVENTS

1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that to enable social events in
connection with the “Big Shift”, car free events to take place in
Voltaire Road, the Council of the London Borough of Lambeth with
the agreement of Transport for London intend to make an Order
the effect of which would be to temporarily ban vehicles from
entering or waiting (including waiting for the purpose of loading
and unloading a vehicle) in that length of Voltaire Road which lies
between Clapham High Street and Slievemore Close on the dates
specified in the schedule to this notice.

2. The bans would only apply at such times and to such extent as
shall be indicated by the placing of the appropriate traffic signs.

3. An alternative route for affected vehicles would be available via
Voltaire Road, Edgeley Road and Clapham High Street.

Dated 14th June 2024
Ben Stevens
Highways Network Manager

SCHEDULE

(i) Friday 28th June to Sun 30th June 2024; (i) Friday 5th July to
Sunday 7th July 2024; (iii) Friday 12th July to Sunday 14th July
2024; (iv) Friday 19th July to Sunday 21st July 2024; (v) Friday
25th July to Sunday 28th July 2024; (vi) Friday 2nd August to
Sunday 4th August 2024; (vii) Friday 9th August to Sunday 11th
August 2024; (viii) Friday 16th August to Sunday 18th August
2024; (ix) Friday 23rd August to Sunday 25th August 2024; (x)
Monday 26th August 2024; (xi) Friday 30th August to Sunday 1st
September 2024; (xii) Friday 6th September to Sunday 8th
September 2024; (xiii) Friday 13th September to Sunday 15th
September 2024; (xiv) Friday 20th September to Sunday 22nd
September 2024; and (xv) Friday 27th September to Sunday 29th
September 2024.




